2. Other operating cash flows are being retained within Powerco and Euroports to fund deferred obligations / debt repayments.

Asset level DBCT WestNet Rail Euroports NGPL Powerco NZ IEG Tas Gas Corporate

Proportional 50.1% 100% 60% 26.4% 42% 100% 100% 100%

(Local CCY) AUD' m AUD' m EUR'm USD'm NZD'm AUD' m AUD' m AUD' m

EBITDA 106.9 109.8 44.3 161.5 90.6 35.8 6.6 (24.9)
Non cash items 1.8 (8.0) 3.2 6.8 (0.4) 0.1 (1.2) 0.0
Net financing cash flows (46.6) (38.6) (20.2) (69.3) (37.2) (14.9) 0.1 (13.5)
Net cash tax paid 0.0 0.0 (4.1) 5.9 0.0 (0.2) 0.0 0.0
Funds from operations (FFO) 62.0 63.2 23.2 104.9 53.0 20.8 5.5 (38.4)

Maintenance capex 0.0 (29.0) (4.8) (17.0) (14.9) (4.9) (0.7) 0.0

Adjusted funds from operations (AFFO) 62.0 34.2 18.4 88.0 38.1 15.9 4.8 (38.4)

Growth capex (net of debt funding) (9.1) (0.6) (5.8) (3.5) (9.8) (10.6) (10.1) 0.0
Debt facilities re-paid 0.0 0.0 (6.6) 0.0 0.0 (4.8) 0.0 0.0
Impact of FX hedges 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Other(1) 0.0 0.4 (6.1) 0.0 (7.9) (1.0) 0.1 0.0
Free cash flow (FCF) 52.9 34.0 (0.0) 84.5 20.3 (0.6) (5.2) (38.4)

FY10 Full Year Pro forma Forecast 60.0 22.0 0.0 72.0 17.0 4.0 (7.0) (51.0)

24

Financial Results Summary
Actual Actual

12 months to 12 months to
30 Jun 10 30 Jun 09 Variance Variance

($'m) ($'m) ($'m) %

REVENUE

Utilites 209.0 522.4 (313.4) -60%

Fee For Service 513.9 1,631.2 (1,117.3) -68%

Assets Held For Sale 246.6 304.0 (57.4) -19%

Related party transactions (6.2) - - -

Total Revenue 963.3 2,457.6 (1,494.3) -61%

EBITDA

Utilites 64.2 324.8 (260.6) -80%

Fee For Service 67.9 342.6 (274.7) -80%

Assets Held For Sale 132.9 95.8 37.1 39%

Corporate Overheads (24.9) (28.4) 3.5 -12%

Recapitalisation / Non-recurring Costs (18.6) (1.1) (17.5) 1595%

Operating EBITDA 221.4 733.7 (512.3) -70%

Net FX losses (44.3) (27.2) (17.1) 63%

Impairment of related party loans (95.7) - - -

Net gains / (losses) 82.6 107.4 (24.8) -23%

Adjusted Total EBITDA 164.0 813.9 (649.9) -80%

Impairment (714.3) (895.1) 180.8 -20%

Depreciation & Amortisation (127.8) (268.4) 140.6 -52%

EBIT (678.0) (349.6) (328.4) 94%

Borrowing costs (net of interest revenue) (225.7) (569.9) 344.2 -60%

Net hedge accounting expense (38.5) (227.0) 188.5 -83%

NLBT (942.3) (1,146.5) 204.3 -18%

Income tax (expense)/benefit (6.4) 169.4 (175.8) -104%
NLAT (948.6) (977.1) 28.5 -3%

25

Revenue (Statutory Basis)
Actual Actual Actual Actual

12 months to 12 months to 12 months to 12 months to
30 Jun 10 30 Jun 09 30 Jun 10 30 Jun 09

(A$'m) (A$'m) (Local CCY 'm) (Local CCY 'm)

UTILITIES

DBCT (AUD) - - - -

Powerco (NZD) - - - -

IEG Connections (GBP) 60.0 64.1 33.5 29.6

Total Continuing Operations 60.0 64.1

DBCT (AUD)   (FY10 - 5 months) 149.0 265.2 149.0 265.2

Powerco (NZD) - 193.1 - 248.7

Total Discontinued Operations 149.0 458.3

TOTAL 209.0 522.4

FEE FOR SERVICE
NGPL (USD) - - - -

WestNet Rail (AUD) 223.1 210.7 223.1 210.7

Euroports (Euro) - - - -

IEG Distribution (GBP) 107.0 139.3 60.8 64.3

TGN (AUD) 22.6 18.7 22.6 18.7

Total Continuing Operations 352.7 368.7

Euroports (Euro)   (FY10 - 1 month) 67.6 969.5 38.6 523.6

IEG - Gascan Business (GBP) - 28.9 - 13.1

PD Ports (GBP) 93.6 264.1 49.4 121.6

Total Discontinued Operations 161.2 1,262.5

TOTAL 513.9 1,631.2

ASSETS HELD FOR SALE
CSC (USD) 25.6 30.3 22.5 22.2

Australian ET&D  (AUD) 221.0 273.7 221.0 273.7

Total Discontinued Operations 246.6 304.0

TOTAL 246.6 304.0

Elimination of related party transations (6.2) -

TOTAL REVENUE 963.3 2,457.6

26

EBITDA (Statutory Basis)
Actual Actual Actual Actual

12 months to 12 months to 12 months to 12 months to
30 Jun 10 30 Jun 09 30 Jun 10 30 Jun 09

(A$'m) (A$'m) (Local CCY 'm) (Local CCY 'm)

UTILITIES

DBCT (AUD) - equity accounted result (75.3) - (75.3) -

Powerco (NZD) - equity accounted result 1.0 - 1.2 -

IEG Connections (GBP) 43.6 44.8 24.3 20.7

Total Continuing Operations (30.7) 44.8

DBCT (AUD)   (FY10 - 5 months) 94.9 153.7 94.9 153.7

Powerco (NZD) - 126.3 - 153.6

Total Discontinued Operations 94.9 280.0

TOTAL 64.2 324.8

FEE FOR SERVICE

NGPL (USD) (82.2) (2.2) (73.4) (1.7)

WestNet Rail (AUD) 109.8 103.6 109.8 103.6

Euroports (Euro) - equity accounted result (28.7) - (18.5) -

IEG Distribution (GBP) 19.5 28.4 11.5 13.3

TGN (AUD) 6.6 3.0 6.6 3.0

Total Continuing Operations 25.0 132.8

Euroports (Euro)   (FY10 - 1 month) 11.8 125.4 6.8 67.7

IEG - Gascan Business (GBP) - 13.0 - 6.0

PD Ports (GBP) 31.1 71.4 16.5 32.6

Total Discontinued Operations 42.9 209.8

TOTAL 67.9 342.6

ASSETS HELD FOR SALE
CSC (USD) 18.3 21.6 16.1 15.9

Australian ET&D  (AUD) 114.6 74.2 114.6 74.2

Total Discontinued Operations 132.9 95.8

TOTAL 132.9 95.8

Corporate (43.6) (29.5)

TOTAL OPERATING EBITDA 221.4 733.7

27

Revenue (Asset 100%)
Actual Actual Actual Actual

12 months to 12 months to 12 months to 12 months to
30 Jun 10 30 Jun 09 30 Jun 10 30 Jun 09

(A$'m) (A$'m) (Local CCY 'm) (Local CCY 'm)

UTILITIES
DBCT (AUD) 347.4 265.5 347.4 265.5
Powerco (NZD) 289.2 290.5 362.6 357.1
IEG Connections (GBP) 60.0 64.1 33.5 29.6

FEE FOR SERVICE
NGPL (USD) 934.2 1262.2 824.1 924.0
WestNet Rail (AUD) 223.1 210.7 223.1 210.7
Euroports (Euro) 797.9 969.5 507.5 523.6
IEG Distribution (GBP) 107.0 139.3 60.8 64.3
TGN (AUD) 22.6 18.7 22.6 18.7

28

EBITDA (Asset 100%)
Actual Actual Actual Actual

12 months to 12 months to 12 months to 12 months to
30 Jun 10 30 Jun 09 30 Jun 10 30 Jun 09

(A$'m) (A$'m) (Local CCY 'm) (Local CCY 'm)

UTILITIES
DBCT (AUD) 213.4 153.7 213.4 153.7
Powerco (NZD) 172.2 180.3 215.7 221.6
IEG Connections (GBP) 43.6 44.8 24.3 20.7

FEE FOR SERVICE
NGPL (USD) 693.5 929.8 611.6 680.1
WestNet Rail (AUD) 109.8 103.6 109.8 103.6
Euroports (Euro) 117.0 125.4 73.8 67.7
IEG Distribution (GBP) 19.5 28.4 11.5 13.3
TGN (AUD) 6.6 3.0 6.6 3.0

29

Reconciliation of Profit to EBITDA

*Note references refer to the statutory reported financials of Prime Infrastructure

Actual Actual

12 months to 12 months to
30 Jun 10 30 Jun 09

($'m) ($'m)

33.2 (336.5)

Loss before tax expense from discontinued operations (refer note 38) * (666.2) (913.0)

Net loss before income tax (633.0) (1,249.5)

Loss on disposal of businesses (refer note 38) * (309.2) 103.0

Add back net hedge (gain) / expense (from continuing and discontinued operations) 38.5 227.0